

Cub Scout Pack 295 and Guyton United Methodist Church Religious Emblems MOU

This agreement is entered into between Cub Scout Pack 295 and Guyton United Methodist Church (GUMC), the Chartered Organization of Pack 295, for the purpose of offering the P.R.A.Y. religious emblems awards program to Cub Scouts in kindergarten through fifth grade.

Pack 295 Cubmaster Lisa Scarbrough agrees to serve as the religious emblems counselor for the Jesus and Me (kindergarten and 1^{st}), God and Me (2^{nd} and 3^{rd} grade), and God and Family (4^{th} and 5^{th} grade) with program outlines and delivery approved in advance.

GUMC Pastor Matt Waldron agrees to serve as the overseeing pastor for the P.R.A.Y. programs, attending the final sessions to review the Cubs' work and sign off on approval forms for awards to be distributed. Pastor will also be invited to the Pack meeting where the awards will be presented (dates to be given in advance).

Signed this day of	, 2019
Pastor Matt Waldron, GUMC	Cubmaster Lisa Scarbrough, Pack 295